City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 100401)

RESOLUTION

Appointing Dan Neducsin to the Board of Directors for the Manayunk Special Services District.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, THAT Dan Neducsin is hereby appointed as a member of the Board of Directors for the Manayunk Special Services District, to serve in the term ending December 31, 2012.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 100401 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the seventeenth of June, 2010.

Anna C. Verna PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Jones

Sponsored by: Councilmember Jones